

BFL ASSET FINVEST LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1, Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302 006 (Rajasthan), Ph.: 9214018877
CIN: L45201RJ1995PLC010646, Website: www.bflfin.com, E-mail: bfldevelopers@gmail.com

Ref. No.: BFL/2023-24/50

Date: November 04, 2023

To,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001 (Maharashtra)

Scrip Code: 539662

Sub.: Newspaper Advertisement pertaining to Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copy of newspaper advertisement pertaining to Extract of Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023, published in the following newspapers on November 04, 2023:

1. Financial Express (National daily newspaper)
2. Business Remedies (Daily newspaper of the State)

The same has been made available on the Company website www.bflfin.com.

This is for your intimation and records.

Thanking you,
Yours Sincerely,
FOR BFL ASSET FINVEST LIMITED

ILMA SUZA

COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER
MEMBERSHIP NO.: A70063



Encl:- A/a

30-Sep-23
(Unaudited)

30-Sep-22
(Unaudited)

31-Mar-23
(Audited)

1	Total Income from Operations	4,461.78	5,746.73	31,607.94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,500.66	3,019.89	20,560.56
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,500.66	3,019.89	20,560.56
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,122.97	2,259.84	15,403.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,122.97	2,259.84	15,403.48
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,889.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	26,779.78
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	36,998.15	30,118.88	38,138.35
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	101,117.55	107,370.64	104,420.11
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.73	3.56	2.74
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (* not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	2.88 *	5.81 *	39.61
	2. Diluted:	2.88 *	5.81 *	39.61
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	6,966.37	7,414.39	7,195.47
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.62	0.95	1.88
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.62	2.26	3.15

Notes:

- The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their respective meetings held on November 03, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results will be uploaded on website www.varanasisangam.com and will also be available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulation, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
of Varanasi Sangam Expressway Private Limited
Varun Bhasin
Director
DIN : 03262761

Place : Gurugram
Date : November 3, 2023

GR Gundugolanu Devarapalli Highway Private Limited

Registered Office: GR House, Hiran Magri, Sector 11, Udaipur, Rajasthan 313002

Email : spv@grinfra.com, Phone : +91 294-2487370 (CIN: U45206RJ2018PTC060749)

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in lakhs except per share data)		
		Quarter ended 30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-Mar-23 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,378.70	5,187.04	30,197.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,156.45	1,682.82	18,284.04
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,156.45	1,682.82	18,284.04
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	865.40	1,259.29	13,682.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	865.40	1,259.29	13,682.29
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,950.00	4,950.00	4,950.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	13,267.53
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	33,658.51	30,270.01	33,818.41
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	69,600.96	74,322.22	72,017.77
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.07	2.46	2.13
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (* not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	1.74 *	2.54 *	27.64
	2. Diluted:	1.74 *	2.54 *	27.64
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	2,428.37	2,591.77	2,513.54
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.70	0.86	2.18
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.63	1.91	3.53

Notes:

- The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on November 03, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results will be uploaded on website www.ggdhpl.com and will also be available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulation, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
of GR Gundugolanu Devarapalli Highway Private Limited
Kuldeep Jain
Director
DIN: 09307480

Place : Udaipur
Date : November 3, 2023

as the Acquirers have entered into a Share Purchase Agreement with the existing promoters of the Company to acquire the 47,58,500 equity shares held by the existing promoters at a negotiated price of Rs. 13.18 per equity share, aggregating to an amount of Rs. 6,27,17,030 (Rupees Six Crore Twenty-seven Lakh seventeen Thousand and thirty only), payable in through banking channel.

- After the proposed transfer, the Acquirers, would hold in aggregate 47,58,500 equity shares of the Company, representing 100% of the total share capital of the Company.
- Pursuant to completion takeover formalities and share purchase agreement, the Acquirers will gain direct control over the management of the company and will accordingly seek to be categorized as the new promoters of the Company.
- In terms of the RBI Circular No. RBI/2015-16/122 DNBR (PD) CC. No. 065/03.10.001/2015-16 dated July 09, 2015, the company had made an application to the Regional Office of the Reserve Bank of India, Department of Non-Banking Supervision, New Delhi on February 10, 2023, seeking prior approval of the RBI for the proposed change in management & control of the company. The RBI vide his letter Sr. No. 5729/05.18.051/2023-24 dated November 02, 2023 conveyed its prior approval to the proposed change in management & control of the company.
- Notice is hereby given that any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed acquisition & control of the company by the acquirer may intimate in writing to the Regional Office of the Reserve Bank of India, Department of Non-Banking Supervision, Delhi and also to the company at its registered office within 30 days from the publication of this notice stating therein the nature of interest and ground of objection.
- The notice is being given pursuant to RBI Circular in terms of Non-Banking Financial Companies (Approval of Acquisition or Transfer of Control) Directions, 2015 issued in terms of notification no. DNBR (PD) CC No. 065/03.10.001/2015-16 dated July 09, 2015 and other relevant regulations, jointly by the Acquirer, the Company and the existing promoters of the company.

For Rajsi Infin Consultants Private Limited
Director - Parveen Kumar Bansal

- the Company
Director - Seema Bansal

For Blink Investment LLP
Designated Partner

- the Promoter
Parv Bansal

For Anandam Trade and Consultants Pvt. Ltd.
Managing Director

- the Promoter
Deepali Bansal

For Acquirers

- Deepak Kumar

Date : November 04, 2023
Place : New Delhi

BFL ASSET FINVEST LIMITED

Regd. Office : 1, Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302006, Ph: 9214018877

CIN: L45201RJ1995PLC010646 • Website: www.bflfin.com • E-mail: bfldevelopers@gmail.com
Extract of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2023 prepared in compliance with the the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year Ended
	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)
1 Total Income from operations	1249.77	30.39	1296.55
2 Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	168.84	27.60	193.34
3 Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	168.84	27.60	193.34
4 Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	168.84	27.60	193.34
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	168.84	27.69	193.34
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1020.35	1020.35	1020.35
7 Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8 Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.10 /- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)-			
1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	1.65	0.27	1.89

Note: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited financial results for the quarter and half-year ended on September 30, 2023 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on Friday, November 03, 2023 subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors and filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly un-audited financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.bflfin.com. (2) The un-audited standalone financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (the "Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

For BFL Asset Finvest Limited
Date : 03.11.2023
Place : Jaipur
Sd/- Mahendra Kumar Baid (Managing Director)
DIN: 00098828

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

स्वराज सूटिंग लिमिटेड ने डेनिम एवं अन्य फेब्रिक के लिए पहला बड़ा निर्यात ऑर्डर 3 लाख यूएस डॉलर का हासिल किया



बिज़नेस रेमेडीज/भिलवाड़ा। डेनिम एवं अन्य फेब्रिक निर्माण एवं बिक्री करने वाली कंपनी स्वराज सूटिंग लिमिटेड ने शेयर बाजारों को सूचित किया है कि कंपनी ने डेनिम एवं अन्य फेब्रिक के लिए पहला बड़ा निर्यात ऑर्डर हासिल किया है। इस ऑर्डर की वैल्यू 3 लाख यूएस डॉलर है। निर्यात क्षेत्र में यह कंपनी की पहली सफलता है। कंपनी ने दिसम्बर, 2023 तक इस ऑर्डर की पूर्ति के लिए समर्पित सेल्स टीम नियुक्त की है।

एयरोफ्लेक्स इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड ने घोषित किए वित्तीय परिणाम, राजस्व एवं लाभ में उल्लेखनीय बढ़त दर्ज

बोर्ड मीटिंग में 43 करोड़ रुपए के निवेश से मेटल बेललोव्स और एक्सपेंशन जॉइंट के प्लांट का पहला चरण स्थापित करने का प्रस्ताव मंजूर

बिज़नेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। महाराष्ट्र की रायगढ़ आधारित एयरोफ्लेक्स इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड ने 30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त वित्त वर्ष 2024 की दूसरी तिमाही व पहली छमाही के वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किए हैं। 30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 68.15 करोड़ रुपए के मुकाबले 84.43 करोड़ रुपए कुल राजस्व अर्जित किया है। 30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 7.52 करोड़ रुपए के मुकाबले 11.57 करोड़ रुपए का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। तिमाही में कंपनी ने 0.94 रुपए का ईपीएस अर्जित किया है। 30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त छमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 138.50 करोड़ रुपए के मुकाबले 168.35 करोड़ रुपए का कुल राजस्व अर्जित किया है। 30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त छमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 10.09 करोड़ रुपए के मुकाबले 22.66 करोड़ रुपए का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। छमाही में कंपनी ने 1.84 रुपए का ईपीएस अर्जित किया है।

प्लांट स्थापित करने का प्रस्ताव मंजूर: कंपनी की बोर्ड मीटिंग में 43 करोड़ रुपए के निवेश से मेटल बेललोव्स और एक्सपेंशन जॉइंट का प्लांट का पहला चरण स्थापित करने का प्रस्ताव मंजूर किया गया है। इस प्लांट की क्षमता 3 लाख पीस प्रतिवर्ष होगी। प्लांट में 50 एमएम से 1000 एमएम रेंज तक के प्रोडक्ट निर्मित होंगे। प्लांट के लिए कंपनी पूंजीगत खर्च 43 करोड़ रुपए आंतरिक संसाधनों के माध्यम से करेगी। प्लांट के पहले चरण में उत्पादन कार्य दिसंबर 2024 तक पूर्ण होगा।

यूको बैंक का दूसरी तिमाही में शुद्ध लाभ 20 प्रतिशत घटा

बिज़नेस रेमेडीज/नई दिल्ली। सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र के यूको बैंक का चालू वित्त वर्ष 2023-24 की दूसरी तिमाही में शुद्ध लाभ 20 प्रतिशत घटकर 402 करोड़ रुपये रहा। बैंक का पिछले वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में शुद्ध मुनाफा 505 करोड़ रुपये रहा था। यूको बैंक ने शेयर बाजार को दी जानकारी में बताया कि चालू वित्त वर्ष की जुलाई-सितंबर की अवधि में बैंक की कुल आय बढ़कर 5,866 करोड़ रुपये हो गई, जो पिछले साल समान अवधि में 4,965 करोड़ रुपये थी। वित्त वर्ष 2023-24 की दूसरी तिमाही में ब्याज आय बढ़कर

5,219 करोड़ रुपये हो गई, जो पिछली समान तिमाही में 4,185 करोड़ रुपये थी। आलोच्य तिमाही में बैंक की गैर-निष्पादित आस्तियां (एनपीए) घटकर कुल कर्ज का 4.14 प्रतिशत हो गई।

प्रबंधन के आदेश से सूचना

बिज़नेस रेमेडीज के सभी पृष्ठ पर प्रकाशित खबर से प्रभावित होकर किसी भी प्रकार का निवेश या अन्य किसी भी प्रकार का निर्णय नहीं लेना। अगर कोई ऐसा करता है तो इसकी उत्तरदायित्व बिज़नेस रेमेडीज निर्णय लेने वाले के स्वयं की होगी। किसी भी प्रकार के नुकसान के लिए बिज़नेस रेमेडीज जिम्मेदार नहीं होगा।

बीएफएल एसेट फिनवेस्ट लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 1, तारानगर, अजमेर रोड, जयपुर-302006, फोन : 9214018877

CIN: L45201RJ1995PLC010646 • Website : www.bfflin.com • Email : bffldevelopers@gmail.com

30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही/ अर्द्धवार्षिक वर्ष के लिए स्टैंडअलॉन गैर अंकेषित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरणों का सार भारतीय लेखा मानकों (आईएनडी-एस) के अनुपालन में तैयार (शेयर डाटा को छोड़कर रु. लाखों में)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त अर्द्धवार्षिक वर्ष	
	30.09.2023 (गैर अंकेषित)	30.09.2022 (गैर अंकेषित)	30.09.2023 (गैर अंकेषित)	30.09.2022 (गैर अंकेषित)
1. परिचालनों से कुल आय	1249.77	30.39	1296.55	
2. अर्द्धिक का शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं से पहले)	168.84	27.60	193.34	
3. कर के पहले शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	168.84	27.60	193.34	
4. कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	168.84	27.60	193.34	
5. अर्द्धिक के लिए कुल व्यापक आय एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) के लिए लाभ/हानि	168.84	27.69	193.34	
6. समता अंश पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रति का)	1020.35	1020.35	1020.35	
7. रिज़र्व (पूर्व लेखा वर्ष के तुलन पर के अनुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिज़र्व के अतिरिक्त)	-	-	-	
8. आय प्रति शेयर (अंकित मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रति का) (संचालन जारी रखने और बंद करने के लिए)	1 मूल 2 तरल	1.65	0.27	1.89

टिप्पणी: (1) 30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्धवार्षिक वर्ष के लिए गैर अंकेषित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है जिसकी 03 नवम्बर, 2023 को आयोजित संबंधित मीटिंग में अंकेषण समिति ने उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा की है एवं निदेशक मण्डल ने उपरोक्त परिणामों को मंजूरी दे दी है। मासिक लेखा परीक्षकों द्वारा सीमित समीक्षा और सेवा। (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ तैयार किया गया। समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्धवार्षिक वर्ष के गैर अंकेषित वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप वाय्वे स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.bfflin.com पर उपलब्ध है। (2) कंपनी के गैर अंकेषित स्टैंडअलॉन वित्तीय परिणाम भारतीय लेखा मानकों (आईएनडी-एस) के अनुसार कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत निर्धारित किए गए हैं।

दिनांक : 03.11.2023

स्थान : जयपुर

चारन - बीएफएल एसेट फिनवेस्ट लिमिटेड

ड. महेंद्र कुमार वैद (प्रबंध निदेशक) DIN: 00009828

APM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: SP-147, RIICO Industrial Area, Bhiwadi, Dist. Alwar, Rajasthan-301019

Corporate Office: 910, Chiranjiv Tower-43, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019

E-mail: csapmindustriesltd@gmail.com, Website: www.apmindustries.co.in

CIN No.: L21015RJ1973PLC015819, Phone No.: 011-26441015-18

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Rs. In lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total Revenue from operations	8,461	7,778	10,046	16,239	19,494	36,049
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	207	119	1,074	326	2,007	3,029
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	207	119	1,074	326	2,007	3,029
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional items	139	82	763	221	1,423	2,135
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	136	80	761	216	1,420	2,125
Equity Share Capital	432	432	432	432	432	432
Earnings Per Share of Rs. 2/- each						
1. Basic (Rs.)	0.64	0.38	3.53	1.02	6.58	9.88
2. Diluted (Rs.)	0.64	0.38	3.53	1.02	6.58	9.88

Notes :-

- The above unaudited financial results were, subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on November 03, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 along with review report of the Statutory Auditors is available under the investor section of our website at www.apmindustries.co.in and on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For APM Industries Limited

R K Rajgarhia
Chairman

Place : New Delhi
Date : 03.11.2023